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BRank of Baroda

India’s International Bank

Key Fact Statement for Baroda Auto Loan

The KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to
our final offer letter and loan Agreement for the final terms& conditions of your Loan.
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Eligibility Holders of Valid UAE driving License

alaYy) | Minimum salary of monthly AED 4000/-
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Profile Salaried and Self Employedﬁ /Business / Professionals )
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Nature of Facility Demand /Term Loan j
Gyl dayila day (m jl / allal
Vehicles New / old cars, pick up vans, tempos, buses
LS el il 6l ¢ gad ¢ B piaa U ¢ A8 / 3aa )l
Loan Limit (New vehicle) - Max - AED 1,250,000
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Margin New Cars -20% on cost of vehicle, Price of accessories, cost of
Uiwledl | insurance, cost of initial registration and lien noting fee.
Old Cars — 30% on value of vehicle assessed by approved surveyor
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Loan Tenor (New vehicle) — Max 48 months
=l 314 | (Second Hand vehicle) — Max 36 month§
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Annualized Percentage Rate(APR) Starting from 5.61% to 7.61% *. APR is a reference rate, which
(APR) 4 sl 2uaill Ja=a | includes applicable interest, fee & charges of the product, expressed
as an annualized rate.
*considering Loan amount AED 1.25 Mn. and period 4 years
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Schedule of Charges Charges Ilustration
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Interest Rates Loan amount —AED 100,000/-
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Balal) el Income / Salary Interest Rate Tenure - 48 months
Range 0L e Interest - 5.50%(reducing
i,/ Jaal slas balance)
Upto AED 10,000/- | 3.75% flat or 7.50% | | Approx EMI = AED 2326
pm reducing Balance a2 21,000,000 — = Al dad
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>AED  25,0000/- | 2.75% flat or 5.50%
Pm reducing Balance
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Processing Fees 1.00% of loan amount with min. AED 500 & | Loan Amount - 100,000/- @
dalladll o sy | Max. AED 2500/-+VAT 1.00%
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Processing Charge —= AED 1000/-
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Vehicle Valuation Charges As per actual As per actual
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Late payment Fee / Penal | 2% for non compliance of terms & -
Interest f conditions. ]
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Prepayment /Early settlement | 1% on outstanding balance +VAT Ols at the time of closure-AED
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Vehicle Insurance Mandatory -
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The Bank has the right to change any or all the terms and conditions in the key fact statement, the product terms &

conditions, as well as the customer contract after giving 60 days written notice.
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You are hereby informed that you have the right to withdraw or cancel your Loan Application within 5 Business
Days from date of signing thereof (“Cooling-Off Period”). On the 6th Business Day (or 1 day after the expiry of the
Cooling-Off Period), you must inform the Bank of your decision to cancel or withdraw the Loan Application.
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If you choose to waive your right to the Cooling-Off Period, you must, in writing, notify and/or confirm to the Bank
such intention. It must be noted that if you opt to cancel or withdraw the Loan Application within the Cooling-Off
Period, you shall be responsible to pay all costs and charges that you may have incurred in relation to your loan
Account during the Cooling-Off Period and before the cancellation of your Account
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By signing the final offer letter, your eligibility for 5 business days cooling off period which allows you to cancel the loan
without any charges will no longer apply.
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Any missed / delayed loan installment payment will be updated in Al Etihad Credit Bureau which would damage your credit
score /history and make it more difficult for you to obtain credit in future.

Additionally Bank shall charge 2% Penal Interest.
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If you do not keep up your repayment/payments, you may lose your property

In case of continued non-payment, the bank will employ all available measures to recover the due amount. This may include, and
not be limited to, reaching out to you on the phone, over emails, by conducting physical visits to your home or place of
employment, or filing a police complaint or court case in all relevant jurisdictions.
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You may have to pay penalties if you pay off a loan/financing early
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This Key Fact Statement is not an offer of Credit. The Lender is not obliged to provide you with the loan described
in this key fact statement. You will need to apply for the loan and meet our lending criteria before we can determine
whether you are eligible for this loan.

Before signing your Loan agreement, you should read all the terms & conditions of the loan agreement provided to
you carefully to ensure that this is the best product for you and that you understand the features and pricing of this
product.

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIVING AND UNDERSTAND THIS KEY FACT STATEMENT

Customer Name Contact
No.

E Mail.

Customer Signature Branch Officials
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